All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 16
Data Sheet
Cisco Wireless LAN Controllers
Figure 1. Cisco 2000 Series and 4400 Series Wireless LAN Controllers
Figure 2. Integrated Controllers
© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.

• CE Mark
• Safety:
– UL 60950-1:2003
– EN 60950:2000
• EMI and susceptibility (Class B):
– U.S.: FCC Part 15.107 and 15.109
– Canada: ICES-003
– Japan: VCCI
– Europe: EN 55022, EN 55024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco 2000 Series and 4400 Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website:
Table 3. Ordering Information for Cisco 2000 Series,4400 Series Wireless LAN Controllers
Part Number Product Name
AIR-WLC2006-K9 Cisco 2000 Series Wireless LAN Controller for up to six Cisco lightweight access points
AIR-WLC4402-12-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 12 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-WLC4402-25-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 25 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-WLC4402-50-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 50 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-WLC4404-100-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 100 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-PWR-4400-AC= 4400 Series WLAN Controller AC Power Supply (redundant)
AIR-VPN-4400-K9= 4400 Series WLAN Controller VPN Termination Module
© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 15 of 17
For ordering information on Cisco Catalyst 6500 (WiSM), visit: